वैश्य महाविद्यालय द्रस्ट (रजि०)

नजदीक दिनोद गेट, भिवानी-127021 (हरियाणा)

क्रमांक			
m. 114)	***************************************		

दिनांक .. 26.03.2025

Election Notification

To all members of the Trust/ Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff.

All the members of the Trust/ Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff are informed that the Election of Office Bearers/ Teaching & Non-Teaching Satff Representatives of the Governing Body, Vaish College, Bhiwani will be held on 12.05.2025 (Monday).

The Office Bearer/ Teaching & Non-Teaching Representatives to be elected: -

Sr.No.	Post	Representative
1.	President	No's
2.		One
2.	Vice-President	One
	General Secretary	One
4.	Treasurer	One
5.	Teaching Representative	Two
6.	Non-Teaching Representative	
Schedu	le of Election -	One

Schedule of Election: -

1.	To notify the election schedule	26.03.2025		
2.	Filling of Nomination	12.04.2025 (11.00.43		
3.	Scrutiny of Nomination	12.04.2025 (11:00 AM to 4:00 PM)		
4.	Withdrawl of Candidature	17.04.2025		
5.	5. Allotment of Symbol	22.04.2025 (upto 2:00 PM)		
		22.04.2025 (at 2:30 PM)		
6.	Display of List Contesting Candidates	22.04.2025 (at 3:00 PM)		
7.	Polling of Votes			
8.	Counting of Votes & Declaration of D	12.05.2025 (Monday 11:00 A.M. to 3:00 PM		

Counting of Votes & Declaration of Results 12.05.2025 (After Polling)

The list of members of the Trust is published on notice board and also on the website of the college i.e. www.vaishcollegebhiwani.ac.in. The list can be obtained from the office of the Principal, Vaish College, Bhiwani. All the process of election as per schedule above shall be conducted in the office of Vaish College, Bhiwani. Kand when

Date: -26.03.2025

(Adv.Brij Mohan Goyal) **Returning Officer**

For the election of Governing Body

Vaish College, Bhiwani